Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 FI YNN GIUDICI, PLLC 2023-999445 08/11/2023 03:08 PM

Pgs=3

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1420-05-310-005

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared By:

DANIEL GIUDICI Flynn Giudici, PLLC 708 University Way Suite 200 Reno, Nevada 89501 (775) 406-9595

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust 6441 Oak Cove Court Orangevale, CA 95662

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust 6441 Oak Cove Court Orangevale, CA 95662

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

BRUCE ROMANI, an unmarried man,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

BRUCE ROMANI, as Trustee of THE BRUCE L. ROMANI 2002 REVOCABLE TRUST, dated March 7, 2002, and restated on November 29, 2018, the GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is 6441 Oak Cove Court, Orangevale, California 95662;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of NV:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, descried as follows:

Lot 159, of Valley Knolls Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on December 20th, 2021, as Document No. 2021-978635.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed, recorded on 7/28/2023, as Document No. 2023-998981 in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 400 Radiant Drive, Carson City, Nevada 89705.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Signed on: Hugust 9, 2023, SACRAMENTO County, State of CA.

Bruce Romani

State of California

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Aug

, 2023, by BRUCE ROMANI.

(Notary stamp)

T. CRUZ
COMM. # 2335175
NOTARY PUBLIC · CALIFORNIA O
SACRAMENTO COUNTY O
COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 9, 2024

(Signature of notarial officer)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

Bruce Romani

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number(s):		
	a. <u>1420-05-310-005</u>		FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b		Book:Page:
	c.		Date of Recording
	d		Notes: Veli hel Trust-4
2.	Type of Property:		
	a. Vacant Land	b. X Single Fam. R	es.
	c, ☐ Condo/Townhouse		
	e. Apt. Bldg	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'l	
	g.□ Agricultural		
	Other:		_ \
3.	a. Total Value /Sales Price o		NO SALE
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of prope	
	c. Transfer Tax Value:	_ /	\$ 0.00
	d. Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7		
	b. Explain Reason for Exem		t consideration to a revocable, inter-vivos trust for the
		benefit of the gra	antors.
5	Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred:	%
	The undersigned declare	e and acknowledge un	der penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS. 375.060 and
NR			to the best of their information and belief, and can be
			iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
pari	ties agree that disallowance	of any claimed exempt	ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
resi	alt in a penalty of 10% of the t	tax due plus interest at	% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Sell	er shall be jointly and several	lly liable for any addition	onal amount owed.
O:	15/	17	
Sig	nature: Twee C	2 Pener	Capacity: Grantor
		<i>1</i>	•
٥.		// mes/	G G
Sig	nature: Skur C	Rmer	Capacity: Grantee
	nature:	700	Capacity. Granice
		700	Capacity: Grantee BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	700	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED)	700	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November
Prin	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018
Prin	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor
Prin Add	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court or: Orangevale	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor
Prin Add City Stat	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court or: Orangevale te CA	Zip: 95662	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor State: Same as Grantor Tip: Same as Grantor
Prin Add City Stat CO	SELLER (GRANTOR) INI (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court c: Orangevale ce CA MPANY/PERSON REQUE	Zip: 95662	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor
Prin Add City Stat CO DA	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court c: Orangevale drese CA MPANY/PERSON REQUE NIEL GIUDICI	Zip: 95662	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor State: Same as Grantor Tip: Same as Grantor
Print Add City State CO DA Flyn	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court or: Orangevale te CA MPANY/PERSON REQUE NIEL GIUDICI an Giudici, PLLC	Zip: 95662	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor State: Same as Grantor Tip: Same as Grantor
Print Add City State CO DA Fly: 708	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) at Name: Bruce Romani dress: 6441 Oak Cove Court c: Orangevale drese CA MPANY/PERSON REQUE NIEL GIUDICI	Zip: 95662	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: The Bruce L. Romani 2002 Revocable Trust, dated March 7, 2002, restated on November 29, 2018 Address: Same as Grantor City: Same as Grantor State: Same as Grantor Tip: Same as Grantor

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED